
November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Akard, Joe Mike - D

. Godsey, Steve M. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
01

7155 9506 0       SULLIVAN  
42.9% 57.1% 0.0%        

7155 9506 0       District Totals  

42.9%        0.0%57.1%

. Westmoreland, Keith - R

. Smith, Kenny D. - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
02

14745 3195 1       SULLIVAN  
82.2% 17.8% 0.0%        

14745 3195 1       District Totals  

82.2%        0.0%17.8%

. Mumpower, Jason E. - R

. Cuthill, Thomas - I

. Pike, Dale - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
03

4374 412 179 0      JOHNSON  
88.1% 8.3% 3.6% 0.0%       
11052 1173 692 0      SULLIVAN  
85.6% 9.1% 5.4% 0.0%       

15426 1585 871 0      District Totals  

86.3%       0.0%4.9%8.9%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Cole, Ralph - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
04

14446 0        CARTER  
100.0% 0.0%         

14446 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Whitson, Jr., Zane C. - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
05

7561 5        GREENE  
99.9% 0.1%         

4655 0        UNICOI  
100.0% 0.0%         

12216 5        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Davis, David - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
06

2528 0        SULLIVAN  
100.0% 0.0%         

13506 382        WASHINGTON  
97.2% 2.8%         

16034 382        District Totals  

97.7%         2.3%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Patton, Robert (Bob) - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
07

11842 11        WASHINGTON  
99.9% 0.1%         

11842 11        District Totals  

99.9%         0.1%

. McCord, Joe - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
08

16729 1        BLOUNT  
100.0% 0.0%         

16729 1        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Givens, Larry K. - D

. Hower, Chad Z. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
09

1235 626 0       HANCOCK  
66.4% 33.6% 0.0%        

9378 6793 2       HAWKINS  
58.0% 42.0% 0.0%        

10613 7419 2       District Totals  

58.8%        0.0%41.1%

Page 3 of 11



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Ridley, Jr., Hickman S. - D

. Ford, Stancil - R

. Winkles, Ronald C. - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
10

3668 11043 4327 0      HAMBLEN  
19.3% 58.0% 22.7% 0.0%       

3668 11043 4327 0      District Totals  

19.3%       0.0%22.7%58.0%

. Davis, Ronnie E. - R

. Dier, Thomas - I

. Spriggs, Sr., Richard E. - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
11

6337 1843 233 0      COCKE  
75.3% 21.9% 2.8% 0.0%       

4172 1899 105 0      GREENE  
67.6% 30.7% 1.7% 0.0%       

10509 3742 338 0      District Totals  

72.0%       0.0%2.3%25.6%

. Montgomery, Richard - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
12

20195 0        SEVIER  
100.0% 0.0%         

20195 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

Page 4 of 11



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Tindell, Harry - D

. Willis, David N. - R

. Meyer, Charles B. - I (Lib)

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
13

7635 4287 623 0      KNOX  
60.9% 34.2% 5.0% 0.0%       

7635 4287 623 0      District Totals  

60.9%       0.0%5.0%34.2%

. Bittle, H.E. - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
14

25756 6        KNOX  
100.0% 0.0%         

25756 6        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Armstrong, Joe - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
15

8637 2        KNOX  
100.0% 0.0%         

8637 2        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Warwick, William O. - D

. Dunn, Bill - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
16

6971 17289 0       KNOX  
28.7% 71.3% 0.0%        

6971 17289 0       District Totals  

28.7%        0.0%71.3%

. Hagood, Jamie - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
17

17493 5        KNOX  
100.0% 0.0%         

17493 5        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Buttry, Steven - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
18

17845 3        KNOX  
100.0% 0.0%         

17845 3        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

Page 6 of 11



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Boyer, Jim - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
19

14962 1        KNOX  
100.0% 0.0%         

14962 1        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Twiggs, David - D

. Overbey, Doug - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
20

5861 11426 7       BLOUNT  
33.9% 66.1% 0.0%        

1450 1536 0       LOUDON  
48.6% 51.4% 0.0%        

7311 12962 7       District Totals  

36.1%        0.0%63.9%

. Johnson, Russell - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
21

9288 0        LOUDON  
100.0% 0.0%         

5736 0        MONROE  
100.0% 0.0%         

15024 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Newton, J. Chris - R

. Ledford, Jr., Samuel Ray - I (Lib)

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
22

8054 1331 2       BRADLEY  
85.8% 14.2% 0.0%        

2102 492 0       MEIGS  
81.0% 19.0% 0.0%        

3822 991 0       POLK  
79.4% 20.6% 0.0%        

13978 2814 2       District Totals  

83.2%        0.0%16.8%

. McKee, Robert S. - R

. Callaway, Robert E. - I (Lib)

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
23

11556 3647 0       MCMINN  
76.0% 24.0% 0.0%        

1864 461 0       MONROE  
80.2% 19.8% 0.0%        

13420 4108 0       District Totals  

76.6%        0.0%23.4%

. Bunch, Dewayne - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
24

13417 17        BRADLEY  
99.9% 0.1%         

13417 17        District Totals  

99.9%         0.1%

Page 8 of 11



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Walker, Raymond B. - R

. Cuva, Donald R. - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
25

10256 2680 1       CUMBERLAND  
79.3% 20.7% 0.0%        

5595 1932 0       RHEA  
74.3% 25.7% 0.0%        

15851 4612 1       District Totals  

77.5%        0.0%22.5%

. Wood, Bobby - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
26

18295 584        HAMILTON  
96.9% 3.1%         

18295 584        District Totals  

96.9%         3.1%

. James, Stuart F. - D

. Clem, Christopher - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
27

7701 12908 69       HAMILTON  
37.2% 62.4% 0.3%        

7701 12908 69       District Totals  

37.2%        0.3%62.4%

Page 9 of 11



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Brown, Tommie F. - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
28

11739 309        HAMILTON  
97.4% 2.6%         

11739 309        District Totals  

97.4%         2.6%

. Turner, Brenda K. - D

. Horne, Johnny W. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
29

10519 4542 32       HAMILTON  
69.7% 30.1% 0.2%        

10519 4542 32       District Totals  

69.7%        0.2%30.1%

. Sharp, Jack - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
30

17968 455        HAMILTON  
97.5% 2.5%         

17968 455        District Totals  

97.5%         2.5%

Page 10 of 11



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Stulce, Arnold - D

. Vincent, James E. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
31

9823 11644 37       HAMILTON  
45.7% 54.1% 0.2%        

9823 11644 37       District Totals  

45.7%        0.2%54.1%

. Ferguson, Dennis - D

. Brogdon, Alven - R

. Bagnell, Jason John - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
32

12702 7559 364 0      ROANE  
61.6% 36.6% 1.8% 0.0%       

12702 7559 364 0      District Totals  

61.6%       0.0%1.8%36.6%

. Caldwell, Gene - D

. Phillips, Anne - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
33

10895 9755 0       ANDERSON  
52.8% 47.2% 0.0%        

10895 9755 0       District Totals  

52.8%        0.0%47.2%

Page 11 of 11



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Goins, Mark K. - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
34

2172 0        CAMPBELL  
100.0% 0.0%         

6396 0        CLAIBORNE  
100.0% 0.0%         

3362 0        UNION  
100.0% 0.0%         

11930 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Roach, Dennis E. - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
35

4483 0        GRAINGER  
100.0% 0.0%         

9893 0        JEFFERSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

14376 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

Page 1 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Cross, Jerry - D

. Baird, William A. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
36

3104 3728 0       ANDERSON  
45.4% 54.6% 0.0%        

4355 4721 0       CAMPBELL  
48.0% 52.0% 0.0%        

7459 8449 0       District Totals  

46.9%        0.0%53.1%

. Rhinehart, Shelby A. - D

. Swafford, Mark - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
37

1824 2388 0       BLEDSOE  
43.3% 56.7% 0.0%        

714 286 1       GRUNDY  
71.3% 28.6% 0.1%        

3362 1900 0       MARION  
63.9% 36.1% 0.0%        

1926 1926 0       SEQUATCHIE  
50.0% 50.0% 0.0%        

1165 883 0       VAN BUREN  
56.9% 43.1% 0.0%        

2665 2142 0       WARREN  
55.4% 44.6% 0.0%        

11656 9525 1       District Totals  

55.0%        0.0%45.0%

Page 2 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Winningham, Leslie - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
38

1847 0        CLAY  
100.0% 0.0%         

3122 1        JACKSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

1575 0        MACON  
100.0% 0.0%         

1471 0        PICKETT  
100.0% 0.0%         

3909 0        SCOTT  
100.0% 0.0%         

11924 1        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Fraley, George - D

. Miller, John J. - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
39

9290 3655 4       FRANKLIN  
71.7% 28.2% 0.0%        

2835 1141 0       MARION  
71.3% 28.7% 0.0%        

1179 562 0       MOORE  
67.7% 32.3% 0.0%        

13304 5358 4       District Totals  

71.3%        0.0%28.7%

Page 3 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Buck, Frank - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
40

3243 2        CANNON  
99.9% 0.1%         

4331 6        DEKALB  
99.9% 0.1%         

1537 0        MACON  
100.0% 0.0%         

4677 0        SMITH  
100.0% 0.0%         

13788 8        District Totals  

99.9%         0.1%

. Windel, John Mark - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
41

4411 0        FENTRESS  
100.0% 0.0%         

4609 80        MORGAN  
98.3% 1.7%         

5630 0        OVERTON  
100.0% 0.0%         

14650 80        District Totals  

99.5%         0.5%

Page 4 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Hargrove, Jere L. - D

. Henry, V. Dwight - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
42

12459 9254 10       PUTNAM  
57.4% 42.6% 0.0%        

12459 9254 10       District Totals  

57.4%        0.0%42.6%

. Curtiss, Charles - D

. Mathias, Steve - R

. Sharpe, Richard G. - I (Lib)

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
43

1780 1356 109 0      CUMBERLAND  
54.9% 41.8% 3.4% 0.0%       

4726 1899 290 0      WARREN  
68.3% 27.5% 4.2% 0.0%       

5795 1712 330 0      WHITE  
73.9% 21.8% 4.2% 0.0%       

12301 4967 729 0      District Totals  

68.4%       0.0%4.1%27.6%

. McDonald, Mike - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
44

17275 65        SUMNER  
99.6% 0.4%         

17275 65        District Totals  

99.6%         0.4%

Page 5 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Seaton, Joseph M. - D

. Black, Diane - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
45

7172 18025 59       SUMNER  
28.4% 71.4% 0.2%        

7172 18025 59       District Totals  

28.4%        0.2%71.4%

. Bone, Stratton - D

. Gaylord, Arron Roger - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
46

2165 474 0       TROUSDALE  
82.0% 18.0% 0.0%        
13965 6987 0       WILSON  
66.7% 33.3% 0.0%        

16130 7461 0       District Totals  

68.4%        0.0%31.6%

. Lewis, Jr., Doyle (Butch) - D

. Welborn, David E. - R

. Whitman, Brian - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
47

10037 6430 217 2      COFFEE  
60.2% 38.5% 1.3% 0.0%       

2567 613 83 5      GRUNDY  
78.5% 18.8% 2.5% 0.2%       

12604 7043 300 7      District Totals  

63.2%       0.0%1.5%35.3%

Page 6 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Hood, John - D

. Davis, Tim - R

. Dickens, Shannon - I (Lib)

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
48

14079 7670 1032 0      RUTHERFORD  
61.8% 33.7% 4.5% 0.0%       

14079 7670 1032 0      District Totals  

61.8%       0.0%4.5%33.7%

. Eckles, Mary Ann - D

. Rowland, Donna - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
49

10412 14900 0       RUTHERFORD  
41.1% 58.9% 0.0%        

10412 14900 0       District Totals  

41.1%        0.0%58.9%

. Garrett, Tim - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
50

18076 0        DAVIDSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

18076 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

Page 7 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Turner, Mike - D

. Sexton, Danny - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
51

13131 4673 0       DAVIDSON  
73.8% 26.2% 0.0%        

13131 4673 0       District Totals  

73.8%        0.0%26.2%

. Briley, Robert - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
52

12040 0        DAVIDSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

12040 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Arriola, John - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
53

14003 1        DAVIDSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

14003 1        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

Page 8 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Langster, Edith Taylor - D

. Love, Harold M. - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
54

9796 5323 0       DAVIDSON  
64.8% 35.2% 0.0%        

9796 5323 0       District Totals  

64.8%        0.0%35.2%

. Odom, Gary - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
55

17925 3        DAVIDSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

17925 3        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Hicks, Jack - D

. Harwell, Beth Halteman - R

. Husband, Rich - I (Lib)

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3
4

1 2 3 4

Tennessee House of Representatives District
56

7759 25291 1125 0      DAVIDSON  
22.7% 74.0% 3.3% 0.0%       

7759 25291 1125 0      District Totals  

22.7%       0.0%3.3%74.0%

Page 9 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Gass, Michael W. - D

. Beavers, Mae - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
57

1801 2487 0       MARSHALL  
42.0% 58.0% 0.0%        

3941 6853 0       RUTHERFORD  
36.5% 63.5% 0.0%        

4101 8687 0       WILSON  
32.1% 67.9% 0.0%        

9843 18027 0       District Totals  

35.3%        0.0%64.7%

. Pruitt, Mary - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
58

10325 0        DAVIDSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

10325 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Jones, Sherry - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
59

13402 4        DAVIDSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

13402 4        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

Page 10 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. West, Jr., Ben - D

. Backs, Dave - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
60

15142 5672 0       DAVIDSON  
72.7% 27.3% 0.0%        

15142 5672 0       District Totals  

72.7%        0.0%27.3%

. Sargent, Jr., Charles M. - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
61

34218 0        WILLIAMSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

34218 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Phillips, Clarence (Pete) - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
62

6852 1        BEDFORD  
100.0% 0.0%         

3662 69        LINCOLN  
98.2% 1.8%         

10514 70        District Totals  

99.3%         0.7%

Page 11 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Williams, L. Mike - D

. Cassman, Jeffrey L. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
63

4608 3478 1       CHEATHAM  
57.0% 43.0% 0.0%        

8029 7593 0       WILLIAMSON  
51.4% 48.6% 0.0%        

12637 11071 1       District Totals  

53.3%        0.0%46.7%

. Sands, Bobby - D

. Embry, Wallace - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
64

13997 7643 24       MAURY  
64.6% 35.3% 0.1%        

13997 7643 24       District Totals  

64.6%        0.1%35.3%

. Fowlkes, Joe - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
65

7315 0        GILES  
100.0% 0.0%         

2539 97        LINCOLN  
96.3% 3.7%         

3450 0        MARSHALL  
100.0% 0.0%         

13304 97        District Totals  

99.3%         0.7%

Page 12 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Davidson, Eugene E. (Gene) - D

. Mobley, Marie O. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
66

2054 1414 0       CHEATHAM  
59.2% 40.8% 0.0%        
11254 7789 0       ROBERTSON  
59.1% 40.9% 0.0%        

13308 9203 0       District Totals  

59.1%        0.0%40.9%

Page 13 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. McMillan, Kim - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
67

13983 10        MONTGOMERY  
99.9% 0.1%         

13983 10        District Totals  

99.9%         0.1%

. Head, Tommy - D

. Redman, Dale B. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
68

11850 8412 1       MONTGOMERY  
58.5% 41.5% 0.0%        

11850 8412 1       District Totals  

58.5%        0.0%41.5%

. Shepard, David - D

. Tidwell, Danny - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
69

7920 5329 0       DICKSON  
59.8% 40.2% 0.0%        

4831 2133 8       HICKMAN  
69.3% 30.6% 0.1%        

12751 7462 8       District Totals  

63.1%        0.0%36.9%

Page 1 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. White, John M. - D

. Coble, Scott C. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
70

7885 5543 0       LAWRENCE  
58.7% 41.3% 0.0%        

2719 1571 0       LEWIS  
63.4% 36.6% 0.0%        

569 690 5       MAURY  
45.0% 54.6% 0.4%        

758 633 0       WAYNE  
54.5% 45.5% 0.0%        

11931 8437 5       District Totals  

58.6%        0.0%41.4%

. Rinks, Randy (Bear) - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
71

1398 0        DECATUR  
100.0% 0.0%         

6316 123        HARDIN  
98.1% 1.9%         

6309 0        MCNAIRY  
100.0% 0.0%         

14023 123        District Totals  

99.1%         0.9%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. McDaniel, Steve - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
72

3294 0        CHESTER  
100.0% 0.0%         

2120 0        HARDEMAN  
100.0% 0.0%         

6744 0        HENDERSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

12158 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Kisber, Matt - D

. Eldridge, Jimmy - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
73

14113 12806 0       MADISON  
52.4% 47.6% 0.0%        

14113 12806 0       District Totals  

52.4%        0.0%47.6%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Tidwell, John C. - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
74

5102 0        BENTON  
100.0% 0.0%         

1091 0        DECATUR  
100.0% 0.0%         

5500 2        HUMPHREYS  
100.0% 0.0%         

1570 0        PERRY  
100.0% 0.0%         

1205 2        WAYNE  
99.8% 0.2%         

14468 4        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Ridgeway, Don - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
75

734 0        DICKSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

9419 120        HENRY  
98.7% 1.3%         

1905 0        HOUSTON  
100.0% 0.0%         

3381 1        STEWART  
100.0% 0.0%         

15439 121        District Totals  

99.2%         0.8%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Maddox, Mark L. - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
76

5089 0        CARROLL  
100.0% 0.0%         

9003 1        WEAKLEY  
100.0% 0.0%         

14092 1        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Pinion, Phillip - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
77

2000 0        GIBSON  
100.0% 0.0%         

1472 0        LAKE  
100.0% 0.0%         

8771 0        OBION  
100.0% 0.0%         

12243 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Cole, Ronnie C. - D

. Dahl, Dave - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
78

3097 1748 0       CROCKETT  
63.9% 36.1% 0.0%        

6885 4748 0       DYER  
59.2% 40.8% 0.0%        

9982 6496 0       District Totals  

60.6%        0.0%39.4%

. Phelan, Paul E. - D

. Carlton, Mark - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
79

1797 701 0       CARROLL  
71.9% 28.1% 0.0%        
10348 2506 0       GIBSON  
80.5% 19.5% 0.0%        

12145 3207 0       District Totals  

79.1%        0.0%20.9%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Shaw, Johnny W. - D

. Godwin, Shelia L. - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
80

2891 199 0       HARDEMAN  
93.6% 6.4% 0.0%        

2299 419 0       HAYWOOD  
84.6% 15.4% 0.0%        

5398 1345 0       MADISON  
80.1% 19.9% 0.0%        

10588 1963 0       District Totals  

84.4%        0.0%15.6%

. Naifeh, Jimmy - D

. Johnson, Joe - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
81

2804 1751 0       FAYETTE  
61.6% 38.4% 0.0%        

9525 6944 0       TIPTON  
57.8% 42.2% 0.0%        

12329 8695 0       District Totals  

58.6%        0.0%41.4%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Fitzhugh, Craig - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
82

3309 0        FAYETTE  
100.0% 0.0%         

2195 0        HAYWOOD  
100.0% 0.0%         

5986 0        LAUDERDALE  
100.0% 0.0%         

11490 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Kent, Joe - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
3

1 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
83

15498 11        SHELBY  
99.9% 0.1%         

15498 11        District Totals  

99.9%         0.1%

. Towns, Jr., Joe - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
84

11947 4        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

11947 4        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Turner, Larry - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
85

13954 0        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

13954 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Cooper, Barbara - D

. Edwards, III, George T. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
86

10927 2566 9       SHELBY  
80.9% 19.0% 0.1%        

10927 2566 9       District Totals  

80.9%        0.1%19.0%

. Bowers, Kathryn - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
87

10998 2        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

10998 2        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

Page 9 of 13



November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Miller, Larry - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
88

7374 2        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

7374 2        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Chumney, Carol - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
89

10205 8        SHELBY  
99.9% 0.1%         

10205 8        District Totals  

99.9%         0.1%

. DeBerry, Jr., John - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
90

8329 3        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

8329 3        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. DeBerry, Lois - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
91

11589 2        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

11589 2        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Brooks, Henri - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
92

11649 1        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

11649 1        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Kernell, Mike - D

. Harris, Robert E. Lee - I

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
93

11550 2896 4       SHELBY  
79.9% 20.0% 0.0%        

11550 2896 4       District Totals  

79.9%        0.0%20.0%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Scroggs, Larry - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
94

28828 5        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

28828 5        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Todd, Curry - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
95

23806 7        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

23806 7        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Flinn, III, George Shea - D

. Stanley, Paul R. - R

. Write-Ins, _

1
2
3

1 2 3

Tennessee House of Representatives District
96

9480 19310 27       SHELBY  
32.9% 67.0% 0.1%        

9480 19310 27       District Totals  

32.9%        0.1%67.0%
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November 7, 2000

General ElectionOfficial Results

. Hargett, Tre - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
97

14860 4        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

14860 4        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Jones, Jr., Ulysses - D

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
98

11380 0        SHELBY  
100.0% 0.0%         

11380 0        District Totals  

100.0%         0.0%

. Pleasant, W.C. (Bubba) - R

. Write-Ins, _
1
2

1 2

Tennessee House of Representatives District
99

16339 32        SHELBY  
99.8% 0.2%         

16339 32        District Totals  

99.8%         0.2%
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